
CR Cats Alva 3/4 Results 14/09/2019 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run I Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 I Sam Leaver Jl6 Edinburgh Schools KC PKIM-77 76.20 0 76.20 71.50 2 73.50 73.50 
Projecx 

2 2 James Brown Jl6 CR Cats IKIM-44 76.20 0 76.20 99.60 2 101.60 76.20 
3 17 Murray Robb Jl4 CR Cats IKIM-85 84.50 0 84.50 96.70 4 100.70 84.50 
4 5 Irvine McDonald Jl4 Strathallan CC lKIM-145 86.80 2 88.80 87.70 2 89.70 88.80 
5 3 Nathan Nabili Jl4 Pinkston Panthers lKIM-142 91.00 0 91.00 92.60 0 92.60 91.00 
6 4 Cameron Brown Jl4 CR Cats lKIM-144 93.20 0 93.20 93.20 
7 6 Ryan Mallon Jl4 CR Cats ICIM-42 93.90 0 93.90 94.60 0 94.60 93.90 
8 20 Woody Reid Jl4 Aberdeen KC 2KIM-149 95.80 0 95.80 95.80 
9 16 Catie Thomson Jl8 CR Cats PCIW-28 96.90 2 98.90 98.60 4 102.60 98.90 
10 9 Geoff Wears s CR Cats 2KIM-125 97.90 4 101.90 99.90 0 99.90 99.90 
11 22 Chris Harmer M Royal Navy Kayak Association 2KIM-167 100.90 0 100.90 98.20 2 100.20 100.20 
12 7 Andrew Brown M CR Cats 2KIM-106 98.00 4 102.00 102.90 0 102.90 102.00 
13 10 Matthew Telfer Jl2 Forth CC 2KIM-165 102.60 6 108.60 102.20 2 104.20 104.20 
14 19 Stuart MacDonald s CR Cats 2KIM-190 104.40 0 104.40 105.70 0 105.70 104.40 
15 11 Catherine Jones s CR Cats 2KIW-60 106.30 0 106.30 113.00 0 113.00 106.30 
16 15 Nigel Thacker M CR Cats 3KIM-55 107.10 0 107.10 106.30 2 108.30 107.10 
17 18 Alistair Ross Jl2 Strathallan CC 2KIM-195 107.20 0 107.20 107.20 
18 21 Ross Claydon Jl4 CR Cats 2CIM-37 108.30 0 108.30 108.30 0 108.30 108.30 
19 14 Macy-Jayne Anderson Jl2 Aberdeen KC 2KIW-107 112.20 0 112.20 118.00 0 118.00 112.20 
20 12 Kimberly McIntyre s Pinkston Panthers 2KIW-91 115.60 6 121.60 118.50 4 122.50 121.60 
21 13 Helena Nabili JI0 Pinkston Panthers 2KIW-101 119.60 2 121.60 123.30 4 127.30 121.60 

OFFICIALS 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 51 Matthew Cameron Jl4 CR Cats 109.70 8 117.70 I 01.90 4 105.90 105.90 250 
2 62 Woody Reid Jl4 Aberdeen KC 107.00 0 107.00 109.20 2 111.20 107.00 200 
3 65 Matthew Telfer Jl2 Forth CC 123.20 8 131.20 115.50 2 117.50 117.50 150 
4 52 Arthur Jacques Jl4 CR Cats 118.30 0 118.30 121.10 2 123.10 118.30 100 
5 66 Andrew Carr Jl2 Strathallan CC 125.00 2 127.00 129.50 2 131.50 127.00 50 

DIV 3 CIM 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 182 Adam Knox n4 Pinkston Panthers 103.00 0 103.00 I 01.30 2 103.30 103.00 250 
2 2 Steven Pottinger M Strathallan CC 101.40 2 103.40 104.80 0 104.80 103.40 236 
3 72 Aidan Thacker n2 CR Cats 103.50 2 105.50 110.50 2 112.50 105.50 222 
4 11 Mark Cardno M Aberdeen KC 105.70 0 105.70 107.10 0 107.10 105.70 208 
5 266 Nick Main M CR Cats 108.20 0 108.20 109.20 4 113.20 108.20 194 
6 292 Liam Schamrel n4 Breadalbane CC 113.70 6 119.70 110.80 2 112.80 112.80 181 
7 69 Calum McDonald n4 CR Cats 112.90 0 112.90 117.10 4 121.10 112.90 167 
8 253 Douglas Knox no Pinkston Panthers 117.10 6 123.10 113.50 2 115.50 115.50 153 
9 251 David Knox M Pinkston Panthers 114.20 2 116.20 118.70 0 118.70 116.20 139 
10 227 Gregor Jacques no CR Cats 117.80 2 119.80 119.00 4 123.00 119.80 125 
11 252 Alistair Thacker no CR Cats 119.10 2 121.10 121.00 4 125.00 121.10 111 
12 258 Shaun Ross M Strathallan CC 120.00 2 122.00 115.80 6 121.80 121.80 97 
13 224 Andrew Carr n2 Strathallan CC 120.10 2 122.10 126.10 4 130.10 122.10 83 
14 279 Marc Anderson M Aberdeen KC 125.10 6 131.10 123.00 6 129.00 129.00 69 
15 294 Alastair McDonald no CR Cats 130.60 2 132.60 138.50 2 140.50 132.60 56 
16 296 Thomas Srodzinski 114 Edinburgh Schools KC 130.90 2 132.90 132.00 6 138.00 132.90 42 
17 259 Brodan McDonald 112 Strathallan CC 138.20 0 138.20 139.30 0 139.30 138.20 28 
18 300 Matthew R Thomson 110 CR Cats 151.80 10 161.80 155.30 56 211.30 161.80 14 

DIV3 KIM 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 6 Hannah Toovey 112 CR Cats 107.00 0 107.00 104.10 0 I 04.10 I 04.10 250 

DIV3 CIW 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 157 AilsaMcNab 116 Forth cc I 08.40 4 112.40 108.10 2 110.10 110.10 250 
2 25 Emma MacDonald 112 CR Cats 112.70 2 114.70 117.00 0 117.00 114.70 225 
3 86 Pooov Gibb-Kenny 116 Forth cc 114.10 2 116.10 116.00 2 118.00 116.10 200 

DIV3 KIW 
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4 148 Freya Pryce Jl4 Edinburgh Schools KC 119.10 2 121.10 116.10 2 118.10 118.10 175 
5 104 Esme Price Jl2 CR Cats 118.50 54 172.50 120.70 0 120.70 120.70 150 
6 83 Charlotte Craig Jl6 Edinburgh Schools KC 121.70 0 121.70 129.50 8 137.50 121.70 125 
7 93 Adeline Humphrey Jl2 CR Cats 119.40 4 123.40 126.50 0 126.50 123.40 100 
8 139 Josephine Carr JI0 Strathallan CC 124.30 2 126.30 128.40 2 130.40 126.30 75 
9 149 Sophie Cameron Jl2 CR Cats 127.40 0 127.40 130.10 2 132.10 127.40 50 
10 150 Francesca Main JI0 CR Cats 127.80 2 129.80 138.20 10 148.20 129.80 25 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 1922 Ryan Mallon Jl4 CR Cats 114.80 2 116.80 116.80 250 
Claire Wilson 

2 1921 Ross Claydon s CR Cats 130.40 2 132.40 129.50 0 129.50 129.50 208 
Woody Reid 

3 925 
Neil Caffery 

M35 CR Cats 150.80 6 156.80 156.80 69 
Iona Caffery 

4 1920 Andrew Carr s Strathallan CC 167.70 8 175.70 161.40 2 163.40 163.40 42 
Josephine Carr 

5 924 adeline humphrey Jl2 CR Cats 171.10 6 177.10 167.40 2 169.40 169.40 28 
francesca main 

6 1923 Oliver Plank Jl4 CR Cats 163.30 14 177.30 188.00 10 198.00 177.30 28 
Marcus Sinclair 

PREM-3 C2 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 901 Calum McDonald Jl4 CR Cats 149.00 2 151.00 154.00 4 158.00 151.00 -- 

DIV 4C1M 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

1 910 Macy-Jayne Anderson Jl2 Aberdeen KC 150.20 6 156.20 155.20 2 157.20 156.20 -- 
2 911 Adeline Humphrey Jl2 CR Cats 204.00 2 206.00 201.10 4 205.10 205.10 -- 

DIV 4C1W 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Runl Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 102 Archie Baxter J14 CR Cats 122.80 4 126.80 114.30 4 118.30 118.30 P 
2 Ill Will Stevely J12 Edinburgh Schools KC 121.40 4 125.40 120.50 4 124.50 124.50 P 
3 112 Ruaraidh Fowler J12 CR Cats 128.80 6 134.80 124.30 2 126.30 126.30 P 
4 118 Andrew Fowler M CR Cats 135.10 4 139.10 122.60 4 126.60 126.60 P 
5 IOI Sam Stevely J12 Edinburgh Schools KC 119.20 12 131.20 121.50 6 127.50 127.50 P 

6 104 Oliver Plank J14 
CR Cats 

133.30 2 135.30 124.70 4 128.70 128.70 -- 
CR Cats 

7 110 Marcus Sinclair J14 CR Cats 141.50 2 143.50 128.30 2 130.30 130.30 -- 
8 113 Ross McHardy J12 Aberdeen KC 136.00 8 144.00 130.50 0 130.50 130.50 -- 
9 121 Jacob Wyse J18 Royal Navy Kayak Association 128.80 6 134.80 134.80 -- 
10 109 Shahriar Nabili M Pinkston Panthers 135.40 6 141.40 134.10 4 138.10 138.10 -- 
11 105 Leo Gooljary J14 Edinburgh Schools KC 123.90 54 177.90 136.28 4 140.30 140.30 -- 
12 115 Colin Gardner M Pinkston Panthers 151.10 8 159.10 147.20 2 149.20 149.20 -- 
13 100 Jack Toovey JS CR Cats 149.00 6 155.00 147.50 8 155.50 155.00 -- 
14 117 Adam Wood J12 Aberdeen KC 181.80 4 185.80 156.80 0 156.80 156.80 -- 
15 119 Nevis weir 112 CR Cats 151.20 66 217.20 143.50 14 157.50 157.50 -- 
16 108 Bruce Fowler 110 CR Cats DNS 159.30 4 163.30 163.30 -- 
17 103 Coll McDonald JS Strathallan CC 164.80 0 164.80 169.80 2 171.80 164.80 -- 
18 107 Joel Gardner 110 Pinkston Panthers 159.40 6 165.40 163.50 6 169.50 165.40 -- 
19 116 Tom Dodd M CR Cats DNF 171.80 6 177.80 177.80 -- 
20 106 Sam Dodd 110 CR Cats 194.40 6 200.40 185.20 0 185.20 185.20 -- 
21 120 Julian Gogoc 110 CR Cats 225.20 8 233.20 229.00 104 333.00 233.20 -- 
22 114 Findlay Hutchison 112 CR Cats 284.40 104 388.40 236.10 8 244.10 244.10 -- 

DIV 4KIM 

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls 
Runl Runl Run! Run2 Run2 Run2 

Best Points 
Time Pen Total Time Pen Total 

I 202 Florence Price 110 CR Cats 146.10 4 150.10 144.70 2 146.70 146.70 P 
2 203 Kirsten Drummond 116 Forth cc 154.80 16 170.80 147.40 8 155.40 155.40 P 
3 200 Eleanor Hutchison 110 CR Cats 234.60 6 240.60 230.80 58 288.80 240.60 -- 

DIV 4KIW 
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4 208 Mia Devine Jl2 CR Cats 315.40 58 373.40 239.50 6 245.50 245.50 -- 
5 204 ZooeyMain JS CR Cats 295.70 8 303.70 232.50 60 292.50 292.50 -- 
6 206 Caelan Balmer JI0 CR Cats 221.20 114 335.20 DNS 335.20 -- 
7 205 Bethany Thacker J8 CR Cats 337.80 406 743.80 DNF 743.80 -- 
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